08-19-2002

8-19-02

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings => =:> =:> V 10219	4499 <u>v v</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  2. Name and address of receiving a conveying party (ies):	
STEPHEN H WITT	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
8-19-02	Name: STANPAC INC.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	
	Street Address: R.R.#3, Spring Creek Road,
—	
☐ Other	
	City: SmithvilleState: OntarioZip: LOR 2A0
Execution Date: May 13, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/146,877	2.1 diam (10.(3)
Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1
Name: RIDOUT & MAYBEE LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
	☐ Enclosed
Internal Address:	
Street Address: One Queen Street East, Suite 2400	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: One Queen Silect East, Suite 2400	13-2400
City: Toronto State: Ontario Zip: M5C 3B1	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy</li> </ol>	
is a true copy of the original document.	
Randall S. Mitchell, Reg. No. 31,228	August 15, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date  r sheet, attachments, and documents

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

08/19/2002 GTON11 01 FC:581

00000093 132400 40.00 CH

**PATENT REEL: 013192 FRAME: 0183** 

**UNITED STATES OF AMERICA** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, **STEPHEN H. WITT**, whose full post office address is 9 Tara Place, Smithville, Ontario, L0R 2A0, Canada, has invented certain new and useful improvements in

## TAMPER RESISTANT COMPOSITE LIDS FOR FOOD CONTAINERS

for which he has executed on the 13 day of May 2002, an Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS, **STANPAC INC.**, a corporation incorporated under the laws of Ontario, Canada, having its place of business at R.R. #3, Spring Creek Road, Smithville, Ontario, L0R 2A0, Canada, has acquired from the said **STEPHEN H. WITT** the whole right, title and interest for the United States of America, Canada and all other countries in and to the said invention, the said provisional patent application and its replacement U.S. patent application and in and to its interest in any Letters Patent of any country, that may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it know that for the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **STEPHEN H. WITT** confirms that he has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer to **STANPAC INC.**, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest for the United States of America, Canada and all other countries, in and to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the application above referred to, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent of any country that may be obtained therefor;

AND STEPHEN H. WITT does hereby covenant and agree for himself, his heirs, executors and assigns to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further assurances, applications, and other instruments as may

PATENT REEL: 013192 FRAME: 0184 reasonably be required to obtain Letters Patent for the said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and vest title thereto in **STANPAC INC.**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees;

AND the Assignor and the Assignee grant to RIDOUT & MAYBEE the power to insert on this assignment any further indication which may be necessary to comply with the requirements of the Patent Office for its recordal in respect of said patent application.

EXECUTED at,  $\frac{SmiTMV)LLE}{13}$  day of  $\frac{MAY}{1}$ , 2002.

STÉPHEN H. WITT

**RECORDED: 08/19/2002** 

Witness: Ban

PATENT REEL: 013192 FRAME: 0185